

Sessions 287/2024
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Order No. 04 dt:17-09-24

Today the case is fixed for appearance.

All the four accd persons on bail are present by filing hazira alongwith fresh vokalatnama filed of the accused persons namely Prakash Kushmete as per direction of the Ld. District Judge, Purba Bardhaman vide order no. 02 dt. 19.08.2024 . Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the accd person is present.

Fix 19-11-2024 for consideration of charge.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 4 th Court
Bardhaman