

Sessions 287/2024
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Order No. 05 dt:19-11-24

Today the case is fixed for consideration of charge.

Out of four accd persons on bail two accd persons are present by filing hazira and Accd Bina Kushmete and Prakash Kushmete are absent by filing a petition and prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in. Hd prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the accd person is present.

Fix 24-01-2025 for consideration of charge.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 4 th Court
Bardhaman