

Sessions Case No. 287 of 2024
Present: D. Ghosh, Additional Sessions Judge, FTC 1st Court, Burdwan in charge of
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan.

Order no.10 dated 02.04.2026

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

All 04 accused persons on court bail are absent by filing a petition
and prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in charge takes no steps.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta,
regular P.O. is on duty /busy for SIR process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 07.07.2026 for consideration of charge.

Accused shall remain as before.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan Inc

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan Inc